


Exhibit A
Project #, name 258 Bay- Project Lightning Strike
Budget 21,970,291.00$     
Estimated construction start date if applicable Q1 2022
Estimated education component start date if applicable N/A

Renovation, 
Construction & 

Equipment Lease Payments

State &/or 
County Tax 
Incentives

Triumph Tax 
Rate Reduction Total

Please change year #  to actual year 
Project Total 
Calendar Year 1 -                                   71,353.26           -                            -                            71,353.26              
Calendar Year 2 10,000,000.00        857,509.65        847,000.00        -                            11,704,509.65    
Calendar Year 3 2,550,790.00           872,756.20        120,221.00        200,000.00        3,743,767.20       
Calendar Year 4 -                                   888,002.75        120,221.00        200,000.00        1,208,223.75       
Calendar Year 5 -                                   903,364.80        120,221.00        200,000.00        1,223,585.80       
Calendar Year 6 -                                   919,997.40        120,221.00        200,000.00        1,240,218.40       
Calendar Year 7 -                                   857,306.95        120,221.00        200,000.00        1,177,527.95       
Calendar Year 8 -                                   -                            120,221.00        200,000.00        320,221.00           
Calendar Year 9 -                                   -                            120,221.00        200,000.00        320,221.00           
Calendar Year 10 -                                   -                            120,221.00        200,000.00        320,221.00           
Calendar Year 11 -                                   -                            120,221.00        200,000.00        320,221.00           
Calendar Year 12 -                                   -                            120,221.00        200,000.00        320,221.00           
    Project Total 12,550,790.00        5,370,291.01    2,049,210.00    2,000,000.00    21,970,291.01    

Triumph 
2021 -                               
2022 5,000,000.00           5,000,000.00       
2023 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2024 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2025 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2026 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2027 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2028 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2029 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2030 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2031 200,000.00        200,000.00           
2032 200,000.00        200,000.00           

    Triumph Total 5,000,000.00           -                            -                            2,000,000.00    7,000,000.00       

Grantee 
2021 71,353.26           71,353.26              
2022 5,000,000.00           857,509.65        5,857,509.65       
2023 2,550,790.00           872,756.20        3,423,546.20       
2024 888,002.75        888,002.75           
2025 903,364.80        903,364.80           
2026 919,997.40        919,997.40           
2027 857,306.95        857,306.95           
2028 -                               
2029 -                               
2030 -                               
2031 -                               
2032 -                               

    Grantee Total 7,550,790.00           5,370,291.01    -                            -                            12,921,081.01    

State Sales Tax Exemption on Equipment
2021 -                               
2022 847,000.00        847,000.00           
2023 -                               
2024 -                               
2025 -                               
2026 -                               
2027 -                               
2028 -                               
2029 -                               
2030 -                               
2031 -                               
2032 -                               

   Match Source 1 Total -                                   -                            847,000.00        -                            847,000.00           

Bay County Tax Abatement
2021 -                               
2022 -                               
2023 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2024 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2025 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2026 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2027 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2028 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2029 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2030 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2031 120,221.00        120,221.00           
2032 120,221.00        120,221.00           

   Match Source 2 Total -                                   -                            1,202,210.00    -                            1,202,210.00       




